opportunity to remodel these areas for more effective future use. In addition, this project will construct 

a new public lobby for the Monterey County Jail (MCJ). 

A. Intended Capacity of Facility 

The design of the AB900 expansion project for the Monterey County Jail facility will have five hundred 

seventy six (576) beds inside of approximately 134,743 square feet of new building and sit on 

approximately 2.594 acres when it is completed. The five hundred seventy-six (576) beds will consist of 

288 double occupancy cells; this will include providing cells to those needing accommodations due to 

ADA related issues as defined in Title 24 of the California Code of Regulations. The existing rated bed 

capacity is 825 and with the new addition the rated bed capacity will be 1401.